## 502973109 09/12/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3019708

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
TONYA PACE			12/04/2012		
GARY P SCHNEIDER			12/04/2012		
	/ DATA				
Name:	HOWA	HOWARD INDUSTRIES			
Street Address:	6400 H	6400 HOWARD DR			
City:	FAIRV	FAIRVIEW			
State/Country:	PENN	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	16415	16415			
Application Number		13733432			
Property Type		Number			
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:		(814)474-9016			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 8144749016					
Email: rkthomson21@verizon.net					
Correspondent Name: RICHARD K THOMSON					
Address Line 1:		7691 FAIRLANE DR			
Address Line 4:		FAIRVIEW, PENNSYLVANIA 16415			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AD#-401			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RICHARD K THOMSON	RICHARD K THOMSON		
SIGNATURE:		/RKThomson/	/RKThomson/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/12/2014			
DATE SIGNED:		03/12/2014			

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (06-03)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	AD#-401			
Whereas, I/We, Tonge Parce of Erre PA hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Dura L. Le				
Banner and Mounting System Therefor				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on				
Whereas, Howard Industries of Fairview PA here referred				
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 6400 Howard Dr. Fairview PA 16415 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of $\bigcirc i & \bigcirc $				
Janya	Pace			
State of PA Tonya	ignature			
County of <u>EPIE</u> SS: <u>Printed Name/Re</u>	egistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said 10NYA FACE				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of DEDETUBER 20/20. NOTARIAL SEAL				
Seal Notary Public Secure L	Ballas O			
Ente Citty, Ente County Note: Signatures (Signatures (Signatures)) more than on experimentative (s) are required. Solomit multiple forms if				
Total offorms are submitted.				
This form others a boundary to summary of the	······			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)			
	<u>AD#-401</u>			
Whereas, I/We, <u>Gary P. Schneider</u> of <u>Errie</u>	-, PA, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	in Durable			
Banner and Mounting System Therefor				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on				
Application Number				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	and			
Whereas Howard Industries of Fairview PA	here referred			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is 6400 Howard Dr., Earchard, PA 16415 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>orve</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this 4th day of <u>Alcember</u> 2012 at				
at Tullia thallstreet				
Laster.	June gnature			
State of <u>PA</u> Gary P	Schneidas-			
County or ERCIE	gistration No., if applicable			
Before me personally appeared said <u>GARY</u> P. SCHWEIDER				
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this				
day of <u>he could be 20</u> Notanial SEAL Seal Note: Signature <b>Brite City, Enle County</b> Note: Signature <b>Brite City, Enle County</b> <b>Brite City, Enle Co</b>	Ward Quere required. Submit multiple forms if			
Tictal offorms are submitted.				
This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB offici	ially approved form			